
 
 

 
      2016 Ohio State Fair Animal Sciences Youth Events Calendar  

www.ohio4h.org/animalsciences  

DATE EVENT LOCATION TIME/FEE/DEADLINE SUPERINTENDENTS 

FR, 7/22 GOAT SKILLATHON Voinovich 
Mezzanine 2:00 – 6:00pm  

Dallas Miller, Kalmbach Feeds, 419.310.0844, 
dallas.miller@kalmbachfeeds.com; Bonnie Ayars, 
Extension  Assoc., Dairy, 614.688.3143, 
ayars.5@osu.edu     
 

SA, 7/23 POULTRY JUDGING 
CONTEST 

Voinovich 
Livestock Center 
Show Arena 

Team/Individual Entry Deadline: July 8 Postmark  
$5.00/contestant                                                   
Day-of-Contest = $10.00/contestant   
Registration: 8:30am            Contest: 9:30am 

Mary Neviska, Morrow Co. 4-H Volunteer, 419.656.7666, 
blackstumpfarm@aol.com; Dr. Michael Cressman, OSU 
Dept. of Animal Sciences, 614.688.1980, 
cressman.2@osu.edu; Dr. Lucinda Miller, Ext. 
Specialist, 4-H, 614.292.7453, miller.78@osu.edu    
 

TU, 7/26 SHEEP SKILLATHON Brown Arena 
Wool Room 9:00am – 2:00pm 

Jeanne Osborne, Assistant Director, Academic Affairs, 
Ohio State ATI, 330.287.1211, osborne.2@osu.edu; 
Amanda Wenner, 4-H volunteer, 614.306.0982, 
amanda.wenner@exel.com  

WE, 7/27 HORSE SKILLATHON Voinovich 
Mezzanine 9:00am – 2:00pm Debbie Manring, State 4-H Horse Committee,  

614.783.3666, deborah_manring@hotmail.com  

TH, 7/28 DAIRY SKILLATHON Voinovich 
Mezzanine 2:00 – 5:00pm 

 

Dr. Maurice Eastridge, OSU Dept. of Animal Sciences, 
614.688.3059, eastridge.1@osu.edu;Sherry Smith, Ext. 
Assoc., 4-H Dairy, 330.564.2376, smith.10072@osu.edu  

FR, 7/29 
 

DAIRY JUDGING 
CLINIC 

Cooper Arena 3:30pm Sherry Smith, Extension Associate, 4-H Dairy, 
330.564.2376, smith.10072@osu.edu    

FR, 7/29 LIVESTOCK JUDGING 
CONTEST 

Voinovich 
Livestock Center 
Show Arena 

Team/Individual Entry Deadline: July 15 Postmark                                                                               
$5.00/contestant                                                         
Day-of-Contest = $10.00/contestant  
Registration:  8:30am    Contest:  10:00am 

Dr. Keegan Gay, Extension Specialist, 4-H Livestock 
Programs, 614.247.8305  

TU, 8/2 DOG SKILLATHON Buckeye Sports 
Center 10:00am – 3:00pm Sonja Persing-Hyer,  State 4-H Dog Committee, 

937.823.4519, onlyrecall@aol.com  

WE, 8/3 DAIRY SKILLATHON Voinovich 
Mezzanine 2:00 – 5:00pm 

 

Dr. Maurice Eastridge, OSU Dept. of Animal Sciences, 
614.688.3059, eastridge.1@osu.edu;  Sherry Smith, Ext. 
Assoc., 4-H Dairy, 330.564.2376, smith.10072@osu.edu  

WE, 8/3 POULTRY 
SKILLATHON 

Rabbit/Poultry 
Pavilion 4:00-7:30pm 

Mary Neviska, Morrow Co. 4-H Volunteer, 419.656.7666, 
blackstumpfarm@aol.com; Becky Barker, Extension 
Educator, 4-H, Morrow Co., 740.947.1070, 
barker.157@osu.edu  
 
 

ohio4h.org 
CFAES provides research and related educational 

programs to clientele on a nondiscriminatory basis. For 
more information: go.osu.edu/cfaesdiversity. 
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    Ohio 4-H Animal Sciences: www.facebook.com/Ohio4HAnimalSciences 
    Ohio 4-H Dog Program: www.facebook.com/Ohio4HDogProgram 
    Ohio State Fair Rabbit Department: www.facebook.com/OhioStateFairRabbitDepartment 
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DATE EVENT LOCATION TIME/FEE/DEADLINE SUPERINTENDENTS 

TH, 8/4 SWINE SKILLATHON Voinovich 
Mezzanine 8:00am – 1:00pm 

Andrea Daubenmier, 4-H Program Coordinator-Knox 
Co., 740.397.0401, daubenmier.7@osu.edu; Dale 
Ricker, Swine Program Specialist, 419.523.6294, 
ricker.37@osu.edu  
 

TH, 8/4 BEEF SKILLATHON Voinovich 
Mezzanine 4:00 – 7:00pm 

Laura Norris, Extension Educator, 4-H, Shelby Co., 
937.498.7239, norris.198@osu.edu; Dr. Steve Boyles, 
Dept. of Animal Sciences, 614.292.7669, 
boyles.4@osu.edu  
 

FR, 8/5 RABBIT SKILLATHON Rabbit/Poultry 
Pavilion 8:00am – 12:00pm 

Vicki Bogan, Skillathon Superintendent, 937.728.4524,  
kvb_rabbits@frontier.com; Bridget Moore, Rabbit Dept. 
Director, 614.292.5519 (w); 614.800.8456,(c)  
moore.3317@osu.edu  
 

FR, 8/5 DAIRY JUDGING 
CLINIC Cooper Arena 3:30pm 

 
Sherry Smith, Extension Associate, 4-H Dairy, 
330.564.2376, smith.10072@osu.edu    
 

 
SA, 8/6 
 

AVIAN BOWL Buckeye Sports 
Center 

Team Entry Deadline: July 8 Postmark 
$15.00 per team  
No Day-of-Contest Entries 
Time: TBD 

Dr. Lucinda Miller, Mary Neviska, Crystal Ott, 4-H 
Program Coordinator, OSU Extension, 614.688.1454, 
ott.109@osu.edu  

SU, 8/7 SALE OF 
CHAMPIONS Celeste Center 2:00pm 
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